12/1

12/2

12/3

12/5

12/6

12/7

12/9

12/10

Nikki Wickware
Ema Ashmore
Peggy Baker
Greg Howard

Sam Tudor

Ken Smith
Will Badger

Amy Kilpatrick
Hava Chandler
Bryan Haltermann

Uzoma Egekeze

December Birthdays

12/10

12/12

12/13

12/14

12/15

12/16

Annie Plummer
Margaret Brown

Marian Clark
Dawn Nuessle

Annie Lindroth
Chuck Campbell

Lynn Hunter
Benjamin Sandbach

Perry Smith
Caroline Fickling
Julia Stone
Parker Hinkson

12/17

12/18

12/19

12/21

12/22

12/24

Jim Holder
Kathy Courtney

Emily Harrison
Elizabeth Campbell
Talley Campbell
Molly Joseph

Catherine Boardman
Victoria Hammond

Laura Robertson
Smith Ashmore

Nell McCrary
Bob Rollins

12/26

12/27

12/28

12/29

12/30

12/31

Ann Claiborne Christian

Melissa Heckathorn
Hannah Farmer
Phoebe Kasarjian

Meg Horton
Fen Harison

Todd Shafer
Kennedy Horton
Ali Houston

Casey Heckathorn
Leslyn Rascoe

Tom Robertson
Coleman Graham



